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Landa in the Auckland, Giaborne, Tarattak':, Wellington, arullCanterbury:LaIOd DwtrWta forfeited. 

Department of Lands and Survey, Wellington, 5th July, 1932. 

NOTICE is hereby given that the leases and licenses of the undermentioned lands, having been declared forfeited 
by resolutions of the Land Boards of the respective land districts, the said lands have thereby reverted to the 

Crown under the provisions of the Land Act, 1924. __ _ 

SCHEDULE. 

Tenure. I UeeD88 NO'1 Lease or section. 
I 

Block. Survey District. Lessee or Licensee. Reason for Forfeiture. 

O.R.P. 

R.L. 

D.P. 

O.R.P . .. I 

L.P. 

O.R.P. 

D.P. 

H.V.D.P. 

D.P:' 
D.P. 
T.R.L. 

R.L. 

R.L. 

2930 
5604 

1697 

2533 

3273 

607 

672 
540 

190 

323 
506 
771 
829 
762 
863 
305 

435 

714 

669 

751 

I 

11 I Lot 2 of 
Section8A 
and Sec. 
tion 8 

Lot 1 01 
Section 8A 
and Sec· 
tion 5 

26 

2 

4 
5 

Subsection 
4 of Sec· 
tion 12 

38 
19 
18 
17 
2 

64 
62 

6 

17 

I 

I 
I 

Lot 2 of I 
Section 4 

15 I 

VI 
X 

X 

LXIV 

XIV 

X 

VI 
VII 

XI 

XLIV 
LII 

I 

XXVII: 
XXXIII 

IX : 
I V I 

III 

AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT. 

Maungamangero Robert Hill 
Newcastle A. R. MacMahon 

Te Aroha Township N. Laurie 

GrsBoRNE LAND DISTRICT. 
Waioeka .. i w. H. Carlyle 

TARANAKI LAOIn DIS1'RIOT. 

Aria A. L. Fulcher 
I 

Waro 
Mahoe 

G. P. Anderson I 
David Edward Law· , 

At request. 
Non.compliance with con· 

ditions. 

Ditto. 

At request. 

Non.compliance with can· 
ditions. 

Non.compliance with con· 
ditions. 

Ditto. 

Mapara 

renee Cooper Rose, '1 

Rowland Henry Rose'l 
Malcolm Ernest Rose 

Glyn, William Evan I Xon.compliance with can· 
Morgans I ditions. 

I 
WELLINGTON LAND Drsl'RIc·r. 

Hutt Valley Settlement J. S. Hunter 
P. McNicol 
L. R. Cartwright 

Wilford Settlement 
E. Foster .. 
A. Morris .. 

Town of Kakahi S. Bishara 
Town of Tanginloana, F. C. Raikc" 

Extension No.1 
Whirinaki S.D. J. Brien 

CANTERBURY LAND DISTRICT. 
Macgregor Settlement T. R. Brosnahan 

Seafield Settlement R. C. Baynes 

At request. 

Non.~ompliance with con· 
ditions. 

Ditto. 

Non.compliance with can· 
ditions. 

Ditto. 

, Heihei Settlement G. E. Blythe 

-
E. A. RANSOM, Mini8ter of Lands. 

(L. and S. 22/950/1; 22/950/3; 22/950/4; 22/950/8; 22/950/11.) 

TQWnship Sections in the Canterbury Land Di8trict for Lea8e i a range, five open fire· places, verandah, and two small bed· 
by Tender. : rooms (semi.detached). Has lavatory with two basins and 

District Lands and Survey Office, 
Christchurch, 5th July, 1932. 

T ENDERS will be received at the District Lands and 
Survey Office, Christchurch, up to 4 o'clock p.m. on 

Monday, 8th August, 1932, for the lease, under the provisions 
of the Hanmer Crown Leases Act, 1928, of the undermentioned 
sections and for the purchase of the buildings thereon. 

SCHEDULE. 

two W.C.s inside. The house is piped for hot· water system. 
but the actual boiler and furnace are located in House No. 2 
on Section 9. Also detached iron building of two rooms, 
match·lined and papered, together with detached wooden 
building of three rooms as well as shed, tank·stand, tanks, 
and water.supply. 

Section 9: House No.2, of five rooms, built of wood, on 
low concrete foundation, lined with beaver board and 
calcimined, and roofed with iron. Has two bath.rooms, 
W.C. and lavatory, also boiler, furnace, and large copper 

CANTERBURY LAND DISTRIOT.-AMURI COUNTY.-LYNDON cistern for the hot-water system. The floors in three of the 
SURVEY DISTRICT.-HANMER 'rOWNSHIP. rooms are in a more or less rotten state. 

SECTION 8, Block III: Area, 2 roods 20·8 perches. Section 10: House No.3, of thirteen rooms, match· lined, 
Section 9, Block III: Area, 1 rood 3·2 perches. scrimmed and papered, two bath-rooms, but only one bath, 
Section 10, Block III: Area, 1 rood 32 perches. four open fireplaces, large verandah (this building has been 
The sections are situated on Amuri Road, between Harrow_partly damaged by fire). Also detached buildings with 

gate and Leamington Streets, in Hanmer Township, and lavatories, coal· shed, tank, and stand, all built of wood, 
directly opposite the Queen Mary Sanatorium. Hanmer is roofed with iron, on concrete foundations. 
situated about ninety-three miles from the City of Christ- Each of the residences has electric light installed and water 
church, and is reached by regular train and motor services. laid on and is connected to the hospital drainage system. A 
The sections contain the following buildings :- small annual charge will be payable to the hospital authorities 

Section 8: House No.1, of nine rooms, built of wood on to cover the cost of supervision of these drains; also in each 
concrete -foundations and roofed with iron, II ft. stud, walls case the grounds are nicely laid out in garden and lawns, the 
plastered and papered. There are -five built·in wardrobes, . fences also being in good condition. 


