Lands in the Auckland, Gisborne, Taranaki, Wellington, and Canterbury Land Districts forfeited.

Department of Lands and Survey, Wellington, 5th July, 1932.

NOTICE is hereby given that the leases and licenses of the undermentioned lands, having been declared forfeited by resolutions of the Land Boards of the respective land districts, the said lands have thereby reverted to the Crown under the provisions of the Land Act, 1924.

SCHEDULE.

Tenure.	License No. Lease or	Section.	Block.	Survey District.		Lessee or License	æ.	Reason for Forfeiture.
				Auckland Land	Disti	EICT.		
O.R.P	2930 5604	Lot 2 of Section 8A and Sec-	VI X	Maungamangero Newcastle		Robert Hill A. R. MacMahon		At request. Non-compliance with conditions.
R.L	1697	tion 8 Lot 1 of Section 8A and Sec-	X	,,		,,		Ditto.
D.P	2533	tion 5 26	LXIV	Te Aroha Township		N. Laurie		At request.
				GISBORNE LAND	Distri	ICT.		
O.R.P	3273	1	XIV	Waioeka	••	W. H. Carlyle		Non-compliance with conditions.
				Taranaki Land	Distr	ICT.		
L.P	607	2	X	Aria		A. L. Fulcher	••	Non-compliance with conditions.
0.R.P	672 540	4 5	VI VII	Waro Mahoe	• •	G. P. Anderson David Edward rence Cooper Rowland Henry Malcolm Ernest	Rose, Rose,	Ditto.
D.P	190	Subsection 4 of Sec- tion 12	XI	Mapara	• •	Glyn, William Morgans		Non-compliance with conditions.
		•		Wellington Lani	Dis	TRICT.		
H.V.D.P. " D.P D.P T.R.L	323 506 771 829 762 863 305	38 19 18 17 2 64 62 6	XLIV LII XXVII XXXIII IX V	Hutt Valley Settlem " Wilford Settlement Town of Kakahi Town of Tangime Extension No. 1 Whirinaki S.D.		J. S. Hunter P. McNicol L. R. Cartwright E. Foster A. Morris S. Bishara F. C. Raikes J. Brien		At request. "" "" Non-compliance with conditions. Ditto.
				CANTERBURY LAND	Dist	RICT.		
R.L	714	17	• •	Macgregor Settlemer	nt	T. R. Brosnahan		Non-compliance with conditions.
,,	669	Lot 2 of Section 4		Seafield Settlement		R. C. Baynes	• •	Ditto.

E. A. RANSOM, Minister of Lands.

(L. and S. 22/950/1; 22/950/3; 22/950/4; 22/950/8; 22/950/11.)

Survey Office, Christchurch, up to 4 o'clock p.m. on Monday, 8th August, 1932, for the lease, under the provisions of the Hanmer Crown Leases Act, 1928, of the undermentioned sections and for the purchase of the buildings thereon.

SCHEDULE.

Canterbury Land District.—Amuri County.—Lyndon Survey District.—Hanmer Township.

Section 8, Block III: Area, 2 roods 20.8 perches.
Section 9, Block III: Area, 1 rood 3.2 perches.
Section 10, Block III: Area, 1 rood 3.2 perches.
Section 10, Block III: Area, 1 rood 32 perches.
The sections are situated on Amuri Road, between Harrow gate and Leamington Streets, in Hanner Township, and directly opposite the Queen Mary Sanatorium. Hanner is situated about ninety-three miles from the City of Christ-hards and is reached by repuler twin and motor covince.

Township Sections in the Canterbury Land District for Lease
by Tender.

District Lands and Survey Office,
Christchurch, 5th July, 1932.

TENDERS will be received at the District Lands and Survey Office, Christchurch, up to 4 o'clock p.m. on Section 9. Also detached iron building of two rooms, match-lined and papered, together with detached wooden building of three rooms as well as shed, tank-stand, tanks, and weter-surply and water-supply.

Section 9: House No. 2, of five rooms, built of wood, on low concrete foundation, lined with beaver board and calcimined, and roofed with iron. Has two bath-rooms, W.C. and lavatory, also boiler, furnace, and large copper cistern for the hot-water system. The floors in three of the rooms are in a more or less rotten state.

Section 10: House No. 3, of thirteen rooms, match-lined, scrimmed and papered, two bath-rooms, but only one bath, four open fireplaces, large verandah (this building has been partly damaged by fire). Also detached buildings with lavatories, coal-shed, tank, and stand, all built of wood, roofed with iron, on concrete foundations.

Each of the residences has electric light installed and water church, and is reached by regular train and motor services. The sections contain the following buildings:—

Section 8: House No. 1, of nine rooms, built of wood on concrete foundations and roofed with iron, 11 ft. stud, walls plastered and papered. There are five built-in wardrobes,